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Region/Name Address E-Mail Tel/Fax

HEADQUARTERS
Greg Snyder
Director
Planning, Prevention, &
Compliance Staff

US EPA
Federal Facilities Enforcement

Office 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC   20460  

snyder.greg@epa.gov 202-564-4271
202-501-0069

REGION I 
Anne Fenn

US EPA Region I
Office of Environmental

Stewardship
1 Congress Street

 Suite 1100, Mail: SPP
Boston, MA  02114-2023

fenn.anne@epa.gov 617-918-1805
617-918-1810

REGION II 
Kathleen Malone
Alt: John Gorman

US EPA Region II
Compliance Assistance Section

290 Broadway,  21st Fl.
New York, NY  10007-1866 

malone.kathleen
@epa.gov;

gorman.john@epa.gov

212-637-4083
212-637-4008

Fax
212-637-4086

REGION III
Bill Arguto   

US EPA Region III
 Office of Environmental

Programs  
1650 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA  19103-2029 

arguto.william@epa.gov                215-814-3367
215-814-2783

REGION IV
David Holroyd

US EPA Region IV
Environmental Accountability

Division, Federal Facilities
61 Forsyth St., SW

Atlanta, GA  30303-8960

holroyd.david@epa.gov 404-562-9625
404-562-9598

REGION V
Lee J. Regner

US EPA Region V
Office of Enforcement &
Compliance Assurance
77 West Jackson Blvd

Chicago, IL  60604-3507

regner.lee@epa.gov 312-353-6478
312-353-5374

REGION VI
Joyce F. Stubblefield

US EPA Region VI  
Compliance Assurance &

Enforcement Division
1445 Ross Avenue
Dallas, TX  75202

stubblefield.joyce
@epa.gov

214-665-6430
214-665-7446

REGION VII
Diana Jackson

US EPA Region VII
Enforcement Coordination Office

901 North 5th Street
Kansas City, KS  66101

jackson.diana@epa.gov 913-551-7744
913-551-9744

REGION VIII
Dianne Thiel

US EPA Region VIII
Office of Partnerships and Reg.

Assistance, 8P-P3T
999 18th Street

Denver, CO  80202-2466

thiel.dianne@epa.gov 303-312-6389
303-312-6044

REGION VIII
Connally Mears

US EPA Region VIII
Office of Enforcement,

Compliance & Environmental
Justice

999 18th Street
Denver, CO  80202-2466

mears.connally
@epa.gov

303-312-6217
303-312-6409

REGION IX 
Larry Woods

US EPA Region IX
Cross-Media Division 

75 Hawthorne St, CMD-2
San Francisco, CA 94105

woods.larry@epa.gov 415-744-1580
415-744-1598

REGION X
Michele Wright

US EPA Region X
Office of Enforcement &
Compliance (OEC-164)

1200 6th Avenue
Seattle, WA  98101

wright. michele
@epa.gov

206-553-1747
206-553-7176


